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TO: QUALIFICATION/REGISTRATION SECTION
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

SUBJECT: Pro Assoclales, Inc
{Name of corporation)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed “Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Tranaact Business in

Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and chack are submitted to register the above referenced
foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

G, Charles Wohlust
(Nama of Person)
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Dittmer, Wohlust & Wilkins, P,A,
{Firm/Company)

230 Lookout Place
{Addrass)

Maftland, FL 32751
{City, Stata and Zip Code}
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Should you need to call someone concerning this matter, please call:

Ralph W. Hanawalt ati{717 ! r66

' =-6100 .
{Name of Person} Area Core & DaytimeTalaphone Number

COURIER ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:

Qualification/Registration Sec. Qualification/Registration Sec.
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines St. P. 0. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32399 Tallahassee, FL 32314
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HAME: PRO ASSOCIATES, INC.

PROFIT CORPORATE
NON-PROFIT LIMNITED PARTNERSHIP

XX QUALIFICATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Charlotte Humbert
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ELORIDA DEPARTMENT OQF STATE
[im Smith
Seeretary o State

May 17, 1994

CIS

SUBJECT: PRO ASSOCIATES, INC,
Ref. Numbear: W34000011019

We have received your document for PRO ASSOCIATES, INC. and your
check(s) totaling $70.00. Howaever, the enclosed document has not been filed
and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You have submitled an apgllcatlon which does not meet the current requirements
of the Florida Statutes. You may complete our current form or amend your
application to Include the required information.

Section 607.1502(4) or 617.1502(4), Florida Statutes, requires this office to
collect a $500 penalty fee for each year this entity transacted business or
conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual
repon fees that would have been due this office had the corporation qualified the
year it bagan operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both
annual report and penalty fees is $3731.25. :

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes,
which lists those activities that do not constitute transacling business or
conducting affairs in this state. if after reviewing this section you determine
erroneous information was inserted on the application, a sworn affidavit
containing the following information must be submitted: 1.) a statement indicating
errongous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the correct date the
corporation began transacting business or conducting its affairs in Florida prior to
the year the apfaiication was submitted did not constitute transacting business or
conducting affairs pursuant to section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be consirlered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
(904) 487-6095. ' ' )

Jennifer Sindt
Document Examiner Letter Number: 994A00023521

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Jim Smith
Secrotury of Stale

August 25, 1994

CIs

]

SUBJECT: PRO ASSQCIATES, INC.
Ref. Number: W94000011019

This lefter is in response to the application by foreign corporation for
authorization to transact business in Florida that was previously submitted to this
office fur PRO ASSOCIATES, INC..

The reierenced application states that the corporation has transacted business in
the State of Florida since November 1, 1988. You were notified by letter dated
May 17, 1994, that because of failure to obtain a certificate of authority prior to
tranvacting business in the State of Florida, the corporation is liable for $3731.25
in appropriate fees and penalties as set forth in Section 607.1502(4), Florida
Statutss, (copy enclosed).

Until a 19sponse is received by this office concerning the prior notification, the
ap‘alicatlon by forelgn corporation for autharization to transact business in Florida
will not be processed. if erronecus information was reflected on the previously
submitted apr!!catlon. a sworn affidavit ma'l_y be filed stating the correct date the
corporation first wansacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not
transact business in Florida prior to the application filing year and that the
information entered or: such application is incorrect. Any such affidavit will be
included with your original qualification documents. -

Please provide your response to this letter within 30 days to avoid the nece~"*
of further action.

If you have further questions concerning the filing of your document, please
telephone the Forsign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at (904) 487-6091.

Jennifer Sindt
Document Examiner Letter No. 494A00038962

Enclosure

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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FLORIDA DEPARTMEN'T OF STA'T'E
Jim Smith
Suerotory of Stote

November 30, 1994

ROBERT D LILLEY

PRO ASSOCIATES INC
119 ASTER DR
HARRISBURG, PA 17112

SUBJECT: PRO ASSOCIATES, INC.
Retf. Number: W94000011019

CERTIFIED MAIL #Z 751 934 230 PR
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED W

This letter constitutes notice that the Department of State (Department) intends
to pursue all legal remedies provided in Sections 607.0130(3) and 607.1502(4),
Florida Statutes, because of the failure of PRO ASSOCIATES, INC. to pay the
appropriate penaities and fees incurred by the transacting of business as a
foreign corporation In Florida without authority. | have enclosed a copy of
Sections 607.0130(3), 607.1501 and 607.1502, Florida Statutes, for your review.

The application submitted by PRO ASSOCIATES, INC. for authority to transact
business in Florida indicates that the corporation transacted business in Florida
prior to qualifying. As a result, assoclated penalties and fees imposed by Section
607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, are due and owing the Department,

Penaltios and fees In the amount of $3731.25 are now due., To avoid further
penalty, payment must be remitted within 15 dags of receipt of this letter. Please
make your check payable to the Department of State and forward it to this office.

In the event the date business was first fransacted in Florida is incorrect or the
activity falls under an enumerated exemption provided in Section 607.1501(2),
Florida Statutes, please provide this office with an affidavit to that effect. If it is
determined that the affidavit establishes either circumstance, all penalties and
fees previously imposed will either be withdrawn or will be recalculated in
accordance with the corrected information, and the application will be processed
accordingly. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone
(904) 487-6091. | look forward to your response.

Sinceraely,

Douglas D. Sunshine, Assistant General Counsel

Enclosures Letter No. 094A00051255

Division of Corporations - PO, BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314




Drrmer, Wonrust & WiLkins, P.A.
Allorneys al Law
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December 19, 1994

Douglas D. Sunshine
Assistant General Counsel
Florida Department of State
Divislon of Corporations

. Post Office Box 6327
Tallahassee, FLL 32314

Re:  Pro Associates, Inc.
Ref, Number W94000011019

Dear Mr. Sunshine:

| represent Pro Assoclates, Inc. with regard to helping them obtain authorization to
transact business in Florida, My client is in receipt of your November 30, 1994 letter stating that
a penalty of $3,731.25 is now owing and needs to be paid promptly. - The letter further states that
the amount shown as owing was calculated based on the November, 1988 date indicated on

their application.

It appears from discussions with my client and my client's accountant that the November,
1988 date was incorrect. This date should have been indicated as November, 1990. The
accountant has advised my client that the corporation has paid income tax to the State of Florida
since March 31, 1991. My client was under the impression that the accounting firm had taken
care of obtaining authorization to transaction business in Florida back in 1990. Subsequently
they have been filing tax returns and transacting business under the assumption that the
authorization had been given. In checking with the accounting firm, there was a mix up when
the company's controller walked off the job and did not notify anyone of the fact that he was
leaving, or what had been done and not done. It wasn't until recently this year that it became
known that one of the things the controller did not due was send in the application.

My client feels that they did not willing transact business in Florida without authorization
and that it was an oversight. If you ook at the fact that they have been filing Income Tax Returns
every year, it is clear that they were not trying to get away with anything, but merely a
miscommunication had occurred.




Douglas D, Sunshine
December 19, 1994
Page 2

We respectfully request that any penalties be waived In light of the facts of this case.
Please contact me as sooh as possible with your declslon, If you should have any questions
regarding this matter, or need any further information, please feel free to contact me,

SIn[t rely yours,

G./CHARLES WOHLUST;
GCW/cagb

Dy, WoHLUST & Witkns, PA




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Sandra B, Mortham
Sceretary of State

26 October 1995

Mr. G. Charles Wohlust

Dittmer, Wohlust & Wilkins, P.A.
230 Lookout Place

Maitland, Florida 32751

Dcar Mr. Wohlust:
Re:  Request for Penalty Waiver

The purpose of this letter is to advisc you that the Department of State cannot waive the penaltics
imposcd as a result of the unauthorized business activitics in the State of Florida by Pro
Associotes, Inc.

As of the date above, the total amount of penaltics and fees owed by this corporation is
$3,731.25. These penalties are pursuant to section 607.1502, Florida Statutes, a copy of which is
enclosed for your reference. If litigation is necessary to collect these penalties, the corporation
may also be linble for additional fees and costs associated with filing suit.

If your client wishes o resolve this matter, please Have them direct payment to my attention at
the address below. IfI have not received payment within thirty days, I will assume that your
client is not willing to resolve this matter without litigation and will proceed accordingly. If you
have any questions regarding this correspondence, you may contact me at 904/414-5536. -

Re: péctfully,

: “Dunbar
Assistant General Counsel

MWD/sm

Enclosure

The Capitol * Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250 s (904) 488-3680.




607.1502 Consequences of transacting business
without authorlty,—

(1) A forelgn corporalion transacting business In this
slala wilhoul & cartificale of authority may not maintain
a procaeding in any courl In Ihis slate unlll it obtains a
cartificate of authorily.

{(2) The successor 10 a foraign corporation thal trans.
acted business in this slale without a cortiiicate o
aulhorily and the assignee of o cause ol aclion arising
out of thal business may not maintain a proceeding
based on that cause of aclion In any courl in this state
until the loreign corporation-or s successor obltains a
certilicate ol authority,

(3) A court may slay a proceeding commenced by

. a loreign corporation or lts successor or asslgnee unlll
it determings whethar the loreign corporation or Its suc-
cessor requires a cerllficate ol authority, Il it so deter:
mines, the courl may lurther slay the proceeding unlil
lhe loreign corporation or ils successor obtains the cer-
liticata,

(4) A loreign corporalion which lransacts business
in this stale without aulhorily to do so shall be liable 1o
this slale for the years or parts thereo! during which il
transacled business in this stale withou! aulhority in an
amount equal to all lees and taxes which would have
been imposed by this act upon such corporalion had il
duly applied for and received authority 1o transact busi-
ness in Lhis slate as required by this aclt. In addition to
ihe payments lhus prescribed, such corporalion shall be
liable {or a civil penally of not less than $500 or more
than $1,000 for each year or parl thereo! during which
it transacts business in this state without a cerlificale of
authorily, The Department of Stale may collect all penal-
ties due under Lhis subseclion and may bring an action
in clrcuit court to recover all penalties and fees due and
owing the state.

(5} Notwithstanding subsections (1) and (2), the {aii-
ure of a loreign corporalion o obtain a certificate ol
authority does not impair the validity ol any of its con-
traclts, deeds, morigages, securily interests, or corpo-
rale acts or prevent it from delending any proceeding in

this slate. .
Hislory,—s 137, ¢h. 89-154; 3 5, ch 81-212
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November 22, 1995

Florida Department of State
The Capital
Tullnhassee, Florida 32399-0250

in )F‘(’f@
ATTENTION: Marc W. Dunbar, Esq. w i @ ﬁ WJF .
Assistant General Counsel . o ,@,ﬁ

IN RE: Pro Associates, Inc,

Ref, Number W94000011019 Oftice of Gen

Ce:)::-.‘ﬂ.-_;.ff "8I Counsgy

Dear Mr. Dunbar: ' Snte

Enclosed is check #1646 in the amount of $3,361.25 from Pro Associates, Inc, representing the
penalty asscssed (o them.

If you have any questions or need anything further, please feel frce to call me,

Sincerely yours,

G anbee Mokl

G. CHARLES WOHLUST

/H«/‘

PEW
Enclosure
cc: Pro Associates, Inc.







Department of State
Memorandum Office of the General Counsel

File
FROM: Mare W, Dunbur, Assistant Genernl Counsel
DATE: November 27, 1995

RE: I'ro Associates, Inc,

Bused on the payment received from this corporation, it is my recommendation thut this file be
closed nnd this corporation be qualified, ‘This corporation has paid all outstanding penalties and
fees and now desires to be qualified to do business in this state,
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FLORIDA DEPARTMEN'T OF STATE
Sandra B, Mortham
Seerotury of Stotoe

Novembear 28, 1985

G. CHARLES WOHLUST

DITTMER, WOHLUST & WILKINS, P.A,
P.O, BOX 941690

MAITLAND, FL 32794-1690

SUBJECT: PRO ASSQCIATES, INC.
Ref. Number: W34000011019

We have recelved your document for PRO ASSOCIATES, INC. and your
check(s) totaling $3361.25. However, the enclosed documerit has not been filed
and is being retumed for the following correction(s):

As stated In our letter of May 17, 1994, the application that was submitted does
not meet the requirements of the Florida Statutes. Please find enclosed a current

application.

Because of the amount of time that has lapsed since the original application was
received in our office, the centificate of existence for the corporation has expired.
A current certificate must be submitted before the application can be filed,

A certificate of existlence, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the
application to the Deﬁaﬂment of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of
state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the
laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A
translation of the certificate under cath of the translator must be attached to a
certificate which is in a Ianguage other than the English language. A photocopy
of this certificate is not acceptabie.

Please retum your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

It you have any questions conceming the filing of your document, please call
(904) 487-6095.

Jennifer Sindt .
Document Examiner -Letter Number: 895A00052019

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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June 5, 1996

Jennifer Sindt
Qualification/Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL. 32314
Re:  Pro Associates
Dear Ms. Sindt:
Enclosed are the following:
1. Transmittal letter;
2, Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida;
3. Certificate of Good Standing from the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; and

4, Qur check in the amount of $70.00 to cover the cost of the filing fee and registered
agent’s fee. {.-( Aty CO‘Q\,‘ poud s/ . Retsua~alohs k) 063

If 1 can be of any further assistance, please feel free to call.

Very tndy yours,

G. CHARLES WOHL.UST

GCW:dim
Enclosures
cc: Ralph Hanawalt




. APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO
TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANGE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS
SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACTBUSINESS IN THE

STATE OF FLORIDA!

1. _Pro_Assoclates, Inc
{Name of corparaton: muat Include tha wor ' ' JION" or words or
abbravintions of llke import in language as will clearly indicate that it is @ corporation instead of a natural person

or partnarship if not 80 contalned In the name at present.)

2, Pennsylvaniae 3. 25-1587282
(State or country under tho law of which itis incorporated} { FEI numbar, if applicable)

4, __10/18/38 5. __Perpotual W
{Date of Incorparation) {Duration: Year corp, Wil ceaso to exist or ‘parpetug)) 3o
|;_= P

g 11/90
iDate first transactod business In Florida. {See sections 607. 1501, 607,1502, and 817,155, F.S.)

7. B170 Adams Drive

Hummeistown, PA 17036
{Current mailing address)

8. Porter Service of Automoblles at Auto Shows
{Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)

9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:

Name: G. Charles Wohlust

Office Address: £9.0 Lookout Place

Maitland , Florida , 32751
(2ip Code)

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated
corporation at the place designated in this application, | hereby accept the appointment as
registered agent and agree to actin this capacity. ! further agree to comply with the provisions
of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and | am familiar
with and accept the obligations of+ny pasition as registered agent.

s

{Registered agent's signdture)

11, Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not maore than 90 days prior to
delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official
having custody of corparate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.




12/ Namos and addressos of officers and/or diroctors:

A, DIRECTORS .

*

" Cholrman: _Rohart 0. 11t1ay
Address: 736 Plnc Treo Road
e lstawn, PA_ 12036
Vica Chairman:
Address:

Director: _Brvon S. Lilley

Address: _736 Plne Treo Road
Hummelstown, PA 17036

Director: Ratph W. Hanawalt
Address: RR1_80x 2040
McAllsterville, PA 17049

OFFICERS
President: Robert D, Lilley
Mdress: 236 Pine Troc. BRoad

JHummelstown, PA 17034
Vice President: Bryan 5. tilley

Address: 736 Pine Tree Bond
Hummelestown, PA 17036
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Secretary: _Bryan S. Lilley

Address: 736 Pine Tree Baad
Hummelstown, PA 17036

Treasurer: Ralph W. Hanawalt

Address: BR 1 Box 2040

Mcalisterville, PA 17049

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers
and/or directors.

13. _ Pl

{Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

LRLRA ¥ A B wseT 7 e s,

{Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

14,




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAY 16, 1996

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME. GREETING:
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I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

gi:l Wd ui e gs

GHpjIVET AL

PRO ASSOCIATES, INC.

is duly incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

and remains a subsisting corporation so far as the records of this office
_ show, as of the date herein,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF. I have
hereunto set my hand and caused
the Seal of the Secretary’s
Office to be affixed, the day
and year above written.

'.ufé’-‘f\ﬁc./é__

Secretary of the Commonwealth




